
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:936
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2015
JABALPUR STATION
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of passenger waiting hall at Jabalpur railway station has been completed;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is likely to reduce the rush on platforms; and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Railways have adopted video conferencing system at Jabalpur railway station for providing information about to and fro trains and if so, whether the said technology is working successfully; and if so the details thereof; and

(e) whether the Railways propose to provide this facility to other stations of Jabalpur Zone and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): One waiting hall is already available at Jabalpur station. In addition, construction of one upper class, one ladies and one sleeper class waiting room etc. has been taken up at a cost of `.1.3 crore.

(c): As an additional waiting area measuring 614 Sqm will become available, it is likely to reduce rush on platforms.

(d): Yes, Madam. The technology is working efficiently. Passengers at both the enquiry counters at Platform Nos.1 & 6 are attended by single enquiry clerk.

(e): Yes, Madam. This facility is planned to be provided at Katni and Pipariya stations of Jabalpur Division and important stations of West Central Railway.
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